DRAFT

| | | | | | | County | Lake |
|----|---|--|-----------------------------|------------------|--|--|--|
| | | | | | Local Pul | olic Agency | LCDOT |
| | | | | | Secti | on Number | 17-00179-04-DR |
| | | | | | | Route | CH 34 |
| 1. | THIS AGREEMENT, made and concluded the | e | (| day c | of | | |
| | | 8 | | | - | M | onth and Year |
| | between the County | | of | _La | ake | | |
| | acting by and through its County Board | | | | | known a | as the party of the first part, and |
| | Lake County Grading Company, LLC | | | nis/th | neir executo | rs, administr | ators, successors or assigns, |
| | known as the party of the second part. | | | | | | |
| 2. | Witnesseth: That for and in consideration of be made and performed by the party of the presents, the party of the second part agrees all the work, furnish all materials and all specifications hereinafter described, and in the the Engineer under it. | first part, and s with said labor nece | nd acc party o essary | ording of the | ng to the te e first part a complete t | rms express It his/their ow he work in | ed in the Bond referring to these in proper cost and expense to do accordance with the plans and |
| 3. | And it is also understood and agreed that Business Office, Apprenticeship or Training F Section 17-00179-04-DR in | Program Ce | ertifica | | | | |
| | approved by the Illinois Department of Trans | portation or | n No | ot Ap | plicable | , are e | ssential documents of this |
| | contract and are a part hereof. | | | | Date | | |
| 4 | IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said parties ha | avo evecute | d than | o pr | ocente en t | ao data abay | a mantianed |
| | | | | | | | e memonea. |
| At | test: | The | | unty | / of | Lake | |
| | Cle | rk By | | | | Party of the Fir | od Dod |
| (S | eal) | 10 | | | | Party of the Fi | St Part |
| • | 2 | | | | | (If a Corp | ooration) |
| | | Corr | orate | Nam | ne I.ak | e County (| Grading Cp., LLC |
| | | | /) | ./ | 1 | c oddite) | ordering op., no |
| | | Ву | Meml | per | | | Party of the Second Part |
| | | | 140111 | | | // - O - D - | ata a an him |
| | | | | | | (If a Co-Pa | innersnip) |
| At | test: | | | | | | |
| | 4/// | | | | | | |
| | Secretary | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | F | Partners do | ing Business | under the firm name of |
| | * | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | Party of the S | Second Part |
| | | | | | | (If an inc | lividual) |
| | | | | | | (II dil III) | aun |
| | | | | | | Party of the S | Second Part |
| | | | | | | . 2.1, 0. 1.0 | |



Executed in Quadruplicate

Bond No. 30018529

Route CH 34

Contract Bond

| County Lake |
|---|
| Local Agency LCDOT |
| Section 17-00179-04-DR |
| |
| Ve , Lake County Grading Company, LLC |
| 32901 N. Highway 21, P.O. Box L, Libertyville, IL 60048 |
| a/an) 🔲 Individual 🔲 Co-partnership 🔯 Corporation organized under the laws of the State of <u>IL</u> , |
| s PRINCIPAL, and Western Surety Company |
| as SURETY, |
| are held and firmly bound unto the above Local Agency (hereafter referred to as "LA") in the penal sum of |
| wo Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 |
| Dollars(\$250,000.00), lawful money of the |
| United States, well and truly to be paid unto said LA, for the payment of which we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, jointly to pay to the LA this sum under the conditions of this instrument. |

WHEREAS THE CONDITION OF THE FOREGOING OBLIGATION IS SUCH that, the said Principal has entered into a written contract with the LA acting through its awarding authority for the construction of work on the above section, which contract is hereby referred to and made a part hereof, as if written herein at length, and whereby the said Principal has promised and agreed to perform said work in accordance with the terms of said contract, and has promised to pay all sums of money due for any labor, materials, apparatus, fixtures or machinery furnished to such Principal for the purpose of performing such work and has further agreed to pay all direct and indirect damages to any person, firm, company or corporation suffered or sustained on account of the performance of such work during the time thereof and until such work is completed and accepted; and has further agreed that this bond shall inure to the benefit of any person, firm, company or corporation to whom any money may be due from the Principal, subcontractor or otherwise for any such labor, materials, apparatus, fixtures or machinery so furnished and that suit may be maintained on such bond by any such person, firm, company or corporation for the recovery of any such money.

NOW THEREFORE, if the said Principal shall well and truly perform said work in accordance with the terms of said contract, and shall pay all sums of money due or to become due for any labor, materials, apparatus, fixtures or machinery furnished to him for the purpose of constructing such work, and shall commence and complete the work within the time prescribed in said contract, and shall pay and discharge all damages, direct and indirect, that may be suffered or sustained on account of such work during the time of the performance thereof and until the said work shall have been accepted, and shall hold the LA and its awarding authority harmless on account of any such damages and shall in all respects fully and faithfully comply with all the provisions, conditions and requirements of said contract, then this obligation to be void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

| | | | (f) g | × |
|--|--|--|-------|---|
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | e |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said PRI signed by their respective officers this | | Y have caused this instrument to be July | A.D. 2017 |
|---|---|---|---|
| .= | PRINCI | | |
| Lake County Grading Company, LLC | | (2) | |
| By: Michael Wo | lff | (Company N | |
| Michael Wolf (Signature & Title Attest: | Managing Member | (Signatu | ure & Title) |
| (Signature & Tit (If PRINCIPAL is a joint venture of two affixed.) | | (Signa | ature & Title) of each contractor must be |
| STATE OF ILLINOIS, | | | |
| COUNTY OF Lake | | | |
| l Jodi L. Hobbs | , a Nota | ry Public in and for said county, do he | reby certify that |
| Michael | Wolff and David Me | servey | |
| | (Insert names of individuals sign | ing on hehalf or PDINCIPAL) | |
| of PRINCIPAL, appeared before instrument as their free and volu Given under my hand and notar | to me to be the same persons e me this day in person and ac untary act for the uses and pur | s whose names are subscribed to the cknowledged respectively, that they surposes therein set forth. JODI L HOBE | ghed and delivered said BS A.D. 2017 e of Illinois |
| Western Surety Company | SURE | By: AM M | |
| (Name of Surety) Minnesota | | | Attorney-in-Fact) Julie Marie Decker |
| STATE OF STATE | | V | (SEAL) |
| COUNTY OF Hennepin | | | |
| Blake S Bohlig | , a Notai | ry Public in and for said county, do he | reby certify that |
| Julie Marie Decker, Attorney-in-Fact | | | |
| | (Insert names of individuals sign | ning on behalf or SURETY) | |
| | ne this day in person and ackn untary act for the uses and pur rial seal this 14 | • | |
| Approved this | day of | , A.D | |
| | | | |
| | ===================================== | (Awarding A | Authority) |
| | Clerk | (Chairman/May | or/President) |
| | | (Street Heady) | · |

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Robin Rutlin, Suzanne M Brenner, Kelly Nicole Bruggeman, Blake S Bohlig, Logan Charles Lehrkamp, Tasha N Williams, Julie Marie Decker, Michelle Anne McMahon, Megan Nicole Monette, Individually

of Minneapolis, MN, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 7th day of September, 2016.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

) Last By

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha ss

On this 7th day of September, 2016, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

June 23, 2021

J. MOHR

SAN NOTARY PUBLIC SAN
SOUTH DAKOTA SAN

J. Mohr, Notary Public

CERTIFICATE



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Nelson, Assistant Secretary

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 07/14/2017

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

| PRODUCER | | CONTACT NAME: | | | | | |
|---|---|--|---|-------|--|--|--|
| Willis of Illinois, Inc. | | PHONE 1-877-945-7378 | 8-467-2378 | | | | |
| a/o 26 Contury Plant | (A/C, No, Ext): 1-877-945-7378 (A/C, No): 1-888-467-2 | | | | | | |
| P.O. Box 305191 | | E-MAIL ADDRESS: certificates@willis.com | | | | | |
| Nashville, TN 372305191 US | A | INSURER(S) AFFORDING COV | ERAGE | NAIC# | | | |
| | | INSURER A: Phoenix Insurance Company | ту | 25623 | | | |
| INSURED Lake County Grading Company, LLC | | | INSURER B: Travelers Property Casualty Company of America | | | | |
| 32901 N. Highway 21 | | INSURER C: Great American Insurance | 16691 | | | | |
| Libertyville, IL 600484912 | | INSURER D: Indian Harbor Insurance | Company | 36940 | | | |
| | | INSURER E : | | | | | |
| | | INSURER F: | | | | | |
| COVEDACES | CERTIFICATE MUMBER, W3025459 | DE)//01/ | NI NUMBER | | | | |

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: W3025458 REVISIO

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

| NSR LTR | TYPE OF INSURANCE | | SUBR | POLICY NUMBER | POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY) | POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY) | LIMIT | 'S |
|------------|---|------|------|--------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|--|---------------|
| | X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY | | | | | | EACH OCCURRENCE | \$ 1,000,00 |
| | CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR | | | | | | DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) | \$ 300,00 |
| A | BI/PD Ded: 5,000 | | | | | | MED EXP (Any one person) | \$ 10,00 |
| | | Y | N | DT-CO-4G652103-PHX-16 | 12/31/2016 | 12/31/2017 | PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | \$ 1,000,00 |
| | GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: | | | | | | GENERAL AGGREGATE | \$ 2,000,00 |
| | POLICY X PRO- JECT LOC | | | | | | PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | \$ 2,000,00 |
| | OTHER: | | | | | | | \$ |
| | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY | | | | | | COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) | \$ 1,000,000 |
| | X ANY AUTO | | | | | | BODILY INJURY (Per person) | \$ |
| В | OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS | N | N | N DT-810-4G652103-TIL-16 | 12/31/2016 | 12/31/2017 | BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | \$ |
| | HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY | | | | | | PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) | \$ |
| | | | | | | | | \$ |
| c | X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR | | | | | | EACH OCCURRENCE | \$ 20,000,000 |
| - | EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE | Y | N | TUU 0198064 06 | 12/31/2016 | 12/31/2017 | AGGREGATE | \$ 20,000,000 |
| | DED X RETENTION \$ 10,000 | | | | | | | \$ |
| | WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY | | | | | | X PER OTH- | |
| A | ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE | N/A | N | DENT TD 46650102 16 | 10/01/0076 | 10 (21 (221 | E.L. EACH ACCIDENT | \$ 1,000,000 |
| | (Mandatory in NH) | 11/0 | -` | DTN-UB-4G652103-16 | 12/31/2016 | 12/31/2017 | E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE | \$ 1,000,000 |
| | If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below | | | | | | E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | \$ 1,000,000 |
| D | Pollution Liability | N | N | PEC0049571 | 03/24/2017 | 03/24/2018 | Each Occ/Agg | 5,000,000 |
| . | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)
Re: Job # 00775, Repair work for a Roadway Culvert.

BI/PD Ded: 5,000

Village of Gurnee and Lake County Purchasing Division are included as Additional Insureds as respects to General Liability.

| CERTIFICATE HOLDER | CANCELLATION |
|---------------------------------|--|
| | SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. |
| Lake County Purchasing Division | AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE |
| 18 N. County St, 9th Floor | 0 D . |
| Waukegan, IL 60085-4350 | Undrea Tario |

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

| AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: | |
|---------------------|--|
| 1.00 # | |



ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE

Page 2 of 2

| AGENCY Willis of Illinois, Inc. POLICY NUMBER | |
|---|----------------------------|
| | |
| NAIC CODE | |
| See Page 1 | EFFECTIVE DATE: See Page 1 |
| | |
| RD FORM, | |
| Liability | Insurance |
| | RD FORM, |

| POLICY NUMBER See Page 1 | | Libertyville, IL 600484912 | | | | | | |
|--|------------|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| CARRIER | NAIC CODE | | | | | | | |
| See Page 1 | See Page 1 | 1 EFFECTIVE DATE: See Page 1 | | | | | | |
| ADDITIONAL REMARKS | | | | | | | | |
| THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACC | | | | | | | | |
| FORM NUMBER: 25 FORM TITLE: Certificate of | | | | | | | | |
| General Liability and Auto Liability polices sha for or which may be purchased by Additional Insu | | ry and Non-Contributory with any other insurance in force | | | | | | |
| Umbrella/Excess follows form of the underlying is | nsurance. | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

BLANKET ADDITIONAL INSURED – AUTOMATIC STATUS IF REQUIRED BY WRITTEN CONTRACT (CONTRACTORS)

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

 The following is added to SECTION II – WHO IS AN INSURED:

Any person or organization that:

- You agree in a "written contract requiring insurance" to include as an additional insured on this Coverage Part; and
- b. Has not been added as an additional insured for the same project by attachment of an endorsement under this Coverage Part which includes such person or organization in the endorsement's schedule;

is an insured, but:

- a. Only with respect to liability for "bodily injury", "property damage" or "personal injury"; and
- **b.** Only as described in Paragraph (1), (2) or (3) below, whichever applies:
 - (1) If the "written contract requiring insurance" specifically requires you to provide additional insured coverage to that person or organization by the use of:
 - (a) The Additional Insured Owners, Lessees or Contractors – (Form B) endorsement CG 20 10 11 85; or
 - (b) Either or both of the following: the Additional Insured – Owners, Lessees or Contractors – Scheduled Person Or Organization endorsement CG 20 10 10 01, or the Additional Insured – Owners, Lessees or Contractors – Completed Operations endorsement CG 20 37 10 01:

the person or organization is an additional insured only if the injury or damage arises out of "your work" to which the "written contract requiring insurance" applies;

(2) If the "written contract requiring insurance" specifically requires you to provide additional insured coverage to that person or organization by the use of:

- (a) The Additional Insured Owners, Lessees or Contractors – Scheduled Person or Organization endorsement CG 20 10 07 04 or CG 20 10 04 13, the Additional Insured – Owners, Lessees or Contractors – Completed Operations endorsement CG 20 37 07 04 or CG 20 37 04 13, or both of such endorsements with either of those edition dates; or
- (b) Either or both of the following: the Additional Insured – Owners, Lessees or Contractors – Scheduled Person Or Organization endorsement CG 20 10, or the Additional Insured – Owners, Lessees or Contractors – Completed Operations endorsement CG 20 37, without an edition date of such endorsement specified;

the person or organization is an additional insured only if the injury or damage is caused, in whole or in part, by acts or omissions of you or your subcontractor in the performance of "your work" to which the "written contract requiring insurance" applies; or

- (3) If neither Paragraph (1) nor (2) above applies:
 - (a) The person or organization is an additional insured only if, and to the extent that, the injury or damage is caused by acts or omissions of you or your subcontractor in the performance of "your work" to which the "written contract requiring insurance" applies; and
 - (b) The person or organization does not qualify as an additional insured with respect to the independent acts or omissions of such person or organization.

Page 1 of 3

- 2. The insurance provided to the additional insured by this endorsement is limited as follows:
 - a. If the Limits of Insurance of this Coverage Part shown in the Declarations exceed the minimum limits of liability required by the "written contract requiring insurance", the insurance provided to the additional insured will be limited to such minimum required limits of liability. For the purposes of determining whether this limitation applies, the minimum limits of liability required by the "written contract requiring insurance" will be considered to include the minimum limits of liability of any Umbrella or Excess liability coverage required for the additional insured by that "written contract requiring insurance". This endorsement will not increase the limits of insurance described in Section III - Limits Of Insurance.
 - b. The insurance provided to the additional insured does not apply to "bodily injury", "property damage" or "personal injury" arising out of the rendering of, or failure to render, any professional architectural, engineering or surveying services, including:
 - (1) The preparing, approving, or failing to prepare or approve, maps, shop drawings, opinions, reports, surveys, field orders or change orders, or the preparing, approving, or failing to prepare or approve, drawings and specifications; and
 - (2) Supervisory, inspection, architectural or engineering activities.
 - c. The insurance provided to the additional insured does not apply to "bodily injury" or "property damage" caused by "your work" and included in the "products-completed operations hazard" unless the "written contract requiring insurance" specifically requires you to provide such coverage for that additional insured during the policy period.
- 3. The insurance provided to the additional insured by this endorsement is excess over any valid and collectible other insurance, whether primary, excess, contingent or on any other basis, that is available to the additional insured. However, if the "written contract requiring insurance" specifically requires that this insurance apply on a primary basis or a primary and non-contributory basis, this insurance is primary to other insurance available to the additional insured under which that person or organization qualifies as a named insured, and we will not share with that other insurance. But the insurance provided to the additional insured by this endorsement still is excess over any valid

- and collectible other insurance, whether primary, excess, contingent or on any other basis, that is available to the additional insured when that person or organization is an additional insured, or is any other insured that does not qualify as a named insured, under such other insurance.
- 4. As a condition of coverage provided to the additional insured by this endorsement:
 - a. The additional insured must give us written notice as soon as practicable of an "occurrence" or an offense which may result in a claim. To the extent possible, such notice should include:
 - (1) How, when and where the "occurrence" or offense took place;
 - (2) The names and addresses of any injured persons and witnesses; and
 - (3) The nature and location of any injury or damage arising out of the "occurrence" or offense.
 - b. If a claim is made or "suit" is brought against the additional insured, the additional insured must:
 - (1) Immediately record the specifics of the claim or "suit" and the date received; and
 - (2) Notify us as soon as practicable.

The additional insured must see to it that we receive written notice of the claim or "suit" as soon as practicable.

- c. The additional insured must immediately send us copies of all legal papers received in connection with the claim or "suit", cooperate with us in the investigation or settlement of the claim or defense against the "suit", and otherwise comply with all policy conditions.
- d. The additional insured must tender the defense and indemnity of any claim or "suit" to any provider of other insurance which would cover the additional insured for a loss we cover under this endorsement. However, this condition does not affect whether the insurance provided to the additional insured by this endorsement is primary to other insurance available to the additional insured which covers that person or organization as a named insured as described in Paragraph 3. above.
- **5.** The following is added to the **DEFINITIONS** Section:
 - "Written contract requiring insurance" means that part of any written contract or agreement under which you are required to include a person or or-

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

ganization as an additional insured on this Coverage Part, provided that the "bodily injury" and "property damage" occurs, and the "personal injury" is caused by an offense committed, during the policy period and:

- a. After the signing and execution of the contract or agreement by you; and
- **b.** While that part of the contract or agreement is in effect.

POLICY NUMBER: DT-CO-4G652103-PHX-16

ISSUE DATE:

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY, PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

DESIGNATED ENTITY – NOTICE OF CANCELLATION PROVIDED BY US

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

ALL COVERAGE PARTS INCLUDED IN THIS POLICY

SCHEDULE

CANCELLATION:

Number of Days Notice of Cancellation: 30

PERSON OR

ANY PERSON OR ORGANIZATION TO WHOM YOU HAVE AGREED IN A WRITTEN CONTRACT THAT NOTICE OF

CANCELLATION OF THIS POLICY WILL BE GIVEN, BUT ONLY IF:

ORGANIZATION: 1. YOU SEND US A WRITTEN REQUEST TO PROVIDE SUCH NOTICE, INCLUDING THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF SUCH PERSON OR ORGANIZATION, AFTER THE FIRST NAMED INSURED RECEIVES NOTICE FROM US OF THE CANCELLATION

OF THIS POLICY; AND

2. WE RECEIVE SUCH WRITTEN REQUEST AT LEAST 14 DAYS BEFORE THE BEGINNING OF THE APPLICABLE NUMBER OF

DAYS SHOWN IN THIS SCHEDULE.

ADDRESS:

THE ADDRESS FOR THAT PERSON ORONGANIZATION INCLUDED IN SUCH WRITTEN

REQUEST FROM YOU TO US.

PROVISIONS:

If we cancel this policy for any statutorily permitted reason other than nonpayment of premium, and a number of days is shown for cancellation in the schedule above, we will mail notice of cancellation to the person or organization shown in the schedule above. We will mail such notice to the address shown in the schedule above at least the number of days shown for cancellation in the schedule above before the effective date of cancellation.

POLICY NUMBER: DT-810-4G652103-TIL-16

ISSUE DATE:

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY, PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

DESIGNATED ENTITY - NOTICE OF CANCELLATION PROVIDED BY US

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

ALL COVERAGE PARTS INCLUDED IN THIS POLICY

SCHEDULE

CANCELLATION:

Number of Days Notice of Cancellation: 30

PERSON OR

ANY PERSON OR ORGANIZATION TO WHOM YOU HAVE AGREED IN A WRITTEN CONTRACT THAT NOTICE OF

CANCELLATION OF THIS POLICY WILL BE GIVEN, BUT ONLY IF:

ORGANIZATION: 1. YOU SEND US A WRITTEN REQUEST TO PROVIDE SUCH NOTICE, INCLUDING THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF SUCH PERSON OR ORGANIZATION, AFTER THE FIRST NAMED INSURED RECEIVES NOTICE FROM US OF THE CANCELLATION

OF THIS POLICY; AND

2. WE RECEIVE SUCH WRITTEN REQUEST AT LEAST 14 DAYS BEFORE THE BEGINNING OF THE APPLICABLE NUMBER OF

DAYS SHOWN IN THIS SCHEDULE.

ADDRESS:

THE ADDRESS FOR THAT PERSON ORORGANIZATION INCLUDED IN SUCH WRITTEN

REQUEST FROM YOU TO US.

PROVISIONS:

If we cancel this policy for any statutorily permitted reason other than nonpayment of premium, and a number of days is shown for cancellation in the schedule above, we will mail notice of cancellation to the person or organization shown in the schedule

above. We will mail such notice to the address shown in the schedule above at least the number of days shown for cancellation in the schedule above before the effective date of cancellation.



WORKERS COMPENSATION
AND
EMPLOYERS LIABILITY POLICY
ENDORSEMENT WC 99 06 R3 (00)

POLICY NUMBER: DTN-UB-4G652103-16

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION TO DESIGNATED PERSONS OR ORGANIZATIONS

The following is added to PART SIX - CONDITIONS:

Notice Of Cancellation To Designated Persons Or Organizations

If we cancel this policy for any reason other than non-payment of premium by you, we will provide notice of such cancellation to each person or organization designated in the Schedule below. We will mail or deliver such notice to each person or organization at its listed address at least the number of days shown for that person or organization before the cancellation is to take effect.

You are responsible for providing us with the information necessary to accurately complete the Schedule below. If we cannot mail or deliver a notice of cancellation to a designated person or organization because the name or address of such designated person or organization provided to us is not accurate or complete, we have no responsibility to mail, deliver or otherwise notify such designated person or organization of the cancellation.

SCHEDULE

Name and Address of Designated Persons or Organizations:

Number of Days Notice

ANY PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITH WHOM YOU HAVE AGREED IN A WRITTEN CONTRACT THAT NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF THIS POLICY WILL BE GIVEN, BUT ONLY IF:

30

1. YOU SEE TO IT THAT WE RECEIVE A WRITTEN REQUEST TO PROVIDE SUCH NOTICE, INCLUDING THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF SUCH PERSON OR ORGANIZATION, AFTER THE FIRST NAMED INSURED RECEIVES NOTICE FROM US OF THE CANCELLATION OF THIS POLICY; AND 2. WE RECEIVE SUCH WRITTEN REQUEST AT LEAST 14 DAYS BEFORE THE

2. WE RECEIVE SUCH WRITTEN REQUEST AT LEAST 14 DAYS BEFORE THE BEGINNING OF THE APPLICABLE NUMBER OF DAYS SHOWN IN THIS ENDORSEMENT.

ADDRESS:

THE ADDRESS FOR THAT PERSON OR ORGANIZATION INCLUDED IN SUCH WRITTEN REQUEST FROM YOU TO US.

Lake County Grading Company, LLC



www.lcgc.com

32901 N Highway 21, PO Box L

Libertyville, IL 60048

Contact:

Dave Meservey

Phone:

847-362-2590 x 122

email:

d meservey@lcgc.com

Quote To:

Glenn Petko LCDOT

800 W. Winchester Road Libertyville, IL 60048

847-377-7400

Phone: email:

gpetko@lakecountyil.gov

Job Name: Location: Gages Lake Road Culvert

Location:
LCG Bid#:
Date:

7-063 _ July 17, 2017

Gurnee, IL

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|------|--|----------|------|------------|-----------|
| 1010 | TC&P Detour | 1.00 | LS | 10,395.00 | 10,395.00 |
| 1020 | Silt Fence | 100.00 | LF | 5.00 | 500.00 |
| 1030 | Bypass Pumping | 1.00 | LS | 29,850.00 | 29,850.00 |
| 1040 | Sawcut Pavement | 1.00 | LS | 770.00 | 770.00 |
| 1050 | Remove Pipe, Prep Area | 1.00 | LS | 26,900.00 | 26,900.00 |
| 1060 | 72" Elliptical RCP | 82.50 | LF | 701.00 | 57,832.50 |
| 1070 | 72" Elliptical RCP End Sections | 2.00 | EA | 19,350.00 | 38,700.00 |
| 1080 | Trench Backfill CA-6 | 350.00 | CY | 49.00 | 17,150.00 |
| 1090 | 12" Agg Base Course (8" PGE, 4" CA-6) | 200.00 | SY | 23.00 | 4,600.00 |
| 1100 | 12" HMA (10.5" Binder, 1.5" Surface) | 200.00 | SY | 109.00 | 21,800.00 |
| 1110 | 6" Aggregate Shoulder (4' wide) CA-6 limestone | 12.00 | TON | 60.00 | 720.00 |
| 1120 | Riprap RR5 | 40.00 | SY | 165.00 | 6,600.00 |
| 1130 | Furnish and Place Topsoil, 4" | 300.00 | SY | 20.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 1140 | IDOT CL 2 Seed & S-150 EC Blanket | 300.00 | SY | 9.00 | 2,700.00 |
| 1150 | Clean Out Downstream Creek | 1.00 | LS | 11,000.00 | 11,000.00 |
| 1160 | Mobilization | 1.00 | LS | 24,000.00 | 24,000.00 |

GRAND TOTAL \$259,517.50

NOTES:

Bypass Pumping - 1 LS includes:

- 1. Building a cofferdam to block the creek at both ends of the work zone.
- 2. Pumping water around the work zone (including generator).
- 3. Building a BMP swale at the discharge point (east side of culvert) in ROW.

Remove Pipe, Prep Area - 1 LS includes:

- 1. Removing the existing pavement 40' wide (east-west) by the width of the roadway (45') including offsite disposal.
- 2. Removing the existing CMP Arch pipe and offsite disposal.
- 3. Excavating and offsite disposal of displaced soil.
- 4. Grading subgrade for proposed pipe and roadway.

72" Elliptical RCP End Section includes:

- 1. Grates.
- 2. Joint ties for first 3 joints.

EXCLUSIONS:

- 1. Village Bonds, permits, fees, and material testing.
- 2. Testing, handling, monitoring, hauling, disposal, etc of contaminated soils.
- 3. Night time construction.

If you have any questions or require additional clarifications, please email or call.

Respectfully submitted,

Dave Meservey - Chief Estimator, Lake County Grading Company, LLC